MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES

TREASURER’S REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD
Beginning of the 1" day of February 2025
And

I'nding on the 28" day of February 2025

This 24" day of March 2025

KQO/V\ C X @\/\’ County Clerk

Lynn County, Texas

Examimed and Approved in Opet isssoners’ Court, this 24" day of March 2025.

Prcsidi\ng Officer

Commissioners’ Court Lynn County, Texas
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COUNTY FINANCE REPORT
Lynn County Treasurer’s Report

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES - COMMISSIONERS COURT
IN THE HANDS OF

AMY SCHUKNLECHT

TREASURER, LYNN COUNTY, TEXAS

We, the undersigned, as County Commissioners within and for said LYNN COUNTY and the
HONORABLL MIKE BRADDOCK, COUNTY JUDGE, of said Lynn County, constituting the
Commissioner's Court of said County, and each of us do hereby certify that on this the 24"

day of March AD 2025 at a regular term of our said Court, we have compared and examined

the report of AMY SCHUKNECHT, Treasurer of said County, for the period beginning on the 1*
day of February 2025 and ending the 28" day of February 2025 and finding the same correct,

have caused an order to be entered upon the minutes of the Commissioner's Court of said
County, stating the approval of said Treasurer's report by our said Court, which said order

recites separalely the amount received and paid out of each fund by said County Treasurer

since the last report to this Court, and lor and during the time covered by her present report,

and the balance of cach fund remaining in the Treasurer's hands on the said 24" day of

March 2025 made in the accounts of the said County Treasurer, in accordance with said

order as required by Articles 1636-1637, Chapter 1 Title 84 of the Revised Statutes of Texas,
1925. And we, and each of us, further certify that we have actually and fully inspected all

asscts in the hands of said Treasurer's report, on this the 24" day of March 2025.

County Judge /%

County Auditor 10( b et

Commussioner Precinct 1 7%{[ /\/ L
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Commissioner Precinct 4 m /\( MJ 2
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LYNN COUNTY, TEXAS

CASH BALANCES REPORT

AS OF:

FEBRUARY 28TH, 2025

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

MONTH-TO-DATE
DEBITS

MONTH-TO-DATE
CREDITS

PAGE: 1

ENDING
BALANCE

100-000-1001
210-000-1001
220-000-1001
230-000-1001
240-000-1001
310-000-1001
320-000-1001
330-000-1001
340-000-1001
400-000-1001
409-000-1002

GRAND TOTAL

Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash

CASH

dokok

General Fund
Precinct 1
Precinct 2
Precinct 3
Precinct 4
Lateral 1
Lateral 2
Lateral 3
Lateral 4
Road & Bridge
ARP

END OF REPORT ***

2,215,896.24

1,410,735.73

419,956.85)

3,206,675.12

82,968.54 162,639.52 ( 15,842.23) 229,765.83
100,377.25 162,639.52 ( 20,500.58) 242,516.19
232,947.49 162,639.52 ( 55,045.96) 340,541.05
316,490.12 165,039.52 ( 29,878.71) 451,650.93

6,484.55 0.00 0.00 6,484.55
3,029.55 5,320.76 ( 5,320.76) 3,029.55
6,484.55 0.00 ( 5,320.76) 1,163.79
6,484.56 0.00 ( 3,378.50) 3,106.06
423,753.50 287,409.21 ( 643,760.65) 67,402.06
176,080.53 577.18 0.00 176,657.71

3,570,996.88

2,357,000.96

(

1,199,005.00)

4,728,992.84




